506628332 04/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6675141

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HENRIK FJELLANGER			03/22/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BERGEN ENGINES AS			
Street Address:	POSTBOKS 3			
City:	HYLKJE			
State/Country:	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	5109	5109		
Anniestien Number		Number	_	
Application Number:		17278001		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to provided			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3127248874 ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM FLENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 800		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	17278001 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3127248874 ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM FLENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OATA e sent to provided	17278001 the e-mail address first; if that is unit; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 3127248874 ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM FLENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CU-100606		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provided	17278001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 3127248874 ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM FLENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CU-100606 AYHAN ERGUN MERTOGUL		

Docket CU-100606

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Henrik Fjellanger Eikåslið 5 5131 Nyborg Norway

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Bergen Engines AS Postboks 3 5109 Hylkje Norway

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled **Cylinder head for a combustion engine, and a method for supply of prechamber gas in a cylinder head** to be filed at the U.S. PTO as a national stage entry of International Application No. PCT/NO2019/050188, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

22/3 - 2021

Date

Henrik Fjellanger

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 04/26/2021